SUBARU o3M7+

Name : SPLASH GUARD/FRONT KIT

IMPREZA

Part No. : J1010FGO01## 4door , 5door Installation manual

Component parts

No. Part name Quantity
@ | Splash Guard F-LH 1
(2 | Splash Guard F-RH 1
® | J-Nut M5 4
@ | Push Rivet 2
& | Bolt M5 % 20mm 4
® | Washer 4
(@ | Installation Instruction 1

®

@
=
) &P
LA

®

®

< 2 TR &

Clean shop towel Phillips screwdriver Electric drill Torque wrench
Chiffon d'atelier propre Tournevis A téte eruciforme Perceuse électrique Clé dynamomeétrique
Sauberer Lappen Kreuzschlitz-Schraubendreher Elektrobohrer Drehmomentschliissel
Panno da officina pulito Cacciavite a stella Trapano elettrico Chiave torsiometrica
Pafio de taller limpio Destornillador de cabeza en cruz Taladro eléctrico Llave dinamométrica

Work outline

Clean the splash guard installation surface.
Remove clips A, B and C.
#* The removed clips are reused.

Nettoyer la surface d'installation de la bavette garde-boue.
Déposer les circlips A, B et C.
% Les circlips déposés sont réutilisés.

Die Anbaufliche des Spitzblechs reinigen.
Die Klammern A, B und C entfernen.
% Die entfernten Klammern werden anschlieBend erneut verwendet.

Pulire la superficie di installazione del paraspruzzi.
Rimuovere i morsetti A, Be C
* I morsetti rimossi devono venire riutilizzati.

Limpie la superficie de instalacién del protector contra salpicaduras.
Extraiga los retenedores A, By C.
% Los retenedores extraidos se vuelven a utilizar.




Drill a 6 mm hole at the circle mark on the rear of the mud guard.
* The double circle mark is at the center between clips A and B.

Percer un trou de 6 mm 3 l'endroit repéré par un double cercle au dos de
la bavette garde-boue.
* Le double cercle repére se trouve 4 mi-chemin entre les circlips A et B.

Ein 6-mm-Loch an der Doppelkreismarkierung an der Riickseite des

Spritzblechs bohren.

#* Die Doppelkreismarkierung bedindet sich in der Mitte zwischen den
Klammern A und B.

Trapanare un foro da 6 mm in corrispondenza del segno del doppio
cerchio tracciato sul retro del paraspruzzi.
#* 11 doppio cerchio si trova a meta strada fra i morsetti A e B.

Perfore un orificio de 6 mm en la marca del circulo doble de la parte
posterior del parafangos.
* La marca del circulo doble esta en el centro, entre los retenedores A v B.

Install the J-nuts at locations B & D.

Installer I'écrou 2 ressort en J.

Die J-Mutter anbringen.

Installare il dado J.

Instale la tuerca en J.

Re-install Clip A which was removed in Step 1.
Hold Splash Guard in place and install Push Rivet at location C.

Reposer les circlips déposés en partie A.
Fermer les circlips.

Erneut mit den im Teil A entfernten Klammern sichern.
Mit den Klammern sichern.

Fermare il pezzo di nuovo con i fermagli tolti dalla parte A.
Fermare con i morsetti.

Fije de nuevo con los retenedores que han sido extraidos en la parte A.
Fije con los retenedores.

Loosely install bolt and washer at locations B & D.

Hold inward pressure on Splash Guard while tightening.
Tightening Torque: 180-220 N-cm (16-19.5 in-lbs)

Repeat Installation process for other side.

Fixer a l'aide du boulon et de sa rondelle.
Couple de serrage: 180 4 220 Necm

Mit der Schraube und der Unterlegscheibe befestigen.
Anzugsdrehmoment: 180 his 220 Necm

Fissare poi con il bullone e la rondella.
Coppia di serraggio: da 180 a 220 Necm

Fije con el perno y la arandela.
Torsién de apriete: 180 a 220 Necm




SUBARU

Name : SPLASH GUARD/REAR KIT

Part No. : J1010FG004## 4door
J1010FGO14## 5door

Component parts

Part name Quantity
Splash Guard R-LH 1
Splash Guard R-RH
J-Nut M5
Push Rivet
Bolt M5 % 20mm
Washer
Installation Instruction

QLB ®eE|e|F

b D s Lo [

®© & ® @ ®
® ® o=

|
<> &2

Clean shop towel Phillips screwdriver

Chiffon d'atelier propre Tournevis A téte cruciforme
Sauberer Lappen Kreuzschlitz-Schraubendreher
Panno da officina pulito Cacciavite a stella

Pafio de taller limpio Destornillador de cabeza en cruz

Work outline

OFYMY +
IMPREZA

Installation manua]

Torque wrench

Clé dynamométrique
Drehmomentschliissel
Chiave torsiometrica
Llave dinamométrica

Clean the splash guard installation surface.
Remove clips A, B, C and D.
* The removed clips are reused.

Nettoyer la surface d'installation de la bavette garde-boue.
Déposer les circlips A, B, C et D.
*Les circlips déposés sont réutilisés,

Die Anbaufliche des Spitzblechs reinigen.
Die Klammern A, B, C und D entfernen.
* Die entfernten Klammern werden anschlieBend erneut verwendet.

Pulire la superficie di installazione del paraspruzzi.
Rimuovere i morsetti A, B,C e D
* I morsetti rimossi devono venire riutilizzati,

@ Limpie 1a superficie de instalacién del protector contra salpicaduras.

Extraiga los retenedores A, B.CyD.
*Los retenedores extraidos se vuelven a utilizar.




Install the J-nuts at locations A & B.

Installer l'écrou 4 ressort en J.

Die J-Mutter anbringen.

Installare il dado J.

Instale la tuerca en J.

Hold Splash Guard in place and install Push Rivets at location C &D.

Reposer les circlips déposés en partie C et D.
Fermer les circlips.

Erneut mit den im Teil C und D. entfernten Klammern sichern.
Mit den Klammern sichern.

Fermare il pezzo di nuovo con i fermagli tolti dalla parte C e D.
Fermare con i morsetti.

Fije de nuevo con los retenedores que han sido extraidos en la parte CyD.

Fije con los retenedores.

Loosely install bolt and washer at locations A & B.

Hold inward pressure on Splash Guard while tightening.
Tightening Torgque: 180-220 N-cm (16-19.5 in-lbs)

Repeat Installation process for other side.

Fixer a l'aide du boulon et de sa rondelle.
Couple de serrage: 180 4 220 Necm

Mit der Schraube und der Unterlegscheibe befestigen.
Anzugsdrehmoment: 180 bis 220 Necm

Fissare poi con il bullone e la rondella.
Coppia di serraggio: da 180 a 220 Necm

Fije con el perno y la arandela.
Torsion de apriete: 180 a 220 Necm

e 2 o 3EAE 1 ik ndh A K §




